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AN EMPLOYEE OWNED COMPANY
ORRVILLE, OH

 

UNLESS OTHERWISE  SPECIFIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
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94.5 in
[2400.7 mm]

158.9 in
[4036.4 mm]

228.7 in
[5809.4 mm]

300.2 in
[7625.4 mm]

374.6 in
[9514.8 mm]

451.9 in
[11479.4 mm]

531.9 in
[13511.4 mm]

614.6 in
[15610.6 mm]

699.9 in
[17777.1 mm]

786.7 in
[19982.2 mm]

13.50 in
[342.9 mm]

Ø

12.38 in
[314.3 mm]

Ø

11.19 in
[284.2 mm]

Ø

10.00 in
[254.0 mm]

Ø

9.14 in
[232.2 mm]

Ø

8.25 in
[209.6 mm]

Ø

7.50 in
[190.5 mm]

Ø

6.75 in
[171.5 mm]

Ø

6.00 in
[152.4 mm]

Ø

5.25 in
[133.4 mm]

Ø

11.50 in
[292.1 mm]

BOLT CIRCLE

1/2-13 UNC - 2B  .85 in
(4) PLACES

4.948 in
[125.7 mm]

TOP TUBE I.D.

19.9 in
[504.7 mm]

9.8-65.6'
ULTRA HEAVY DUTY

LOCKING MAST

66.4 in
[1686.6 mm]

25.4 in
[644.1 mm]

118.0 in
[2997.1 mm]

DRAIN HOLE

1/2" NPT INLET
(2) PLACES

BOTH SIDES

BASE PLATE OPTIONAL
NON-ROTATABLE MOUNTING ONLY

1.50 in
[38.1 mm]

(TOP TUBE
AND TOP

TUBE STOP)

2.76 in
[70.0 mm]

(COLLAR HEIGHT)

ALL DIMENSIONS APPLY 
WITHOUT MOUNTING 
ACCESSORIES.
 
ADDITIONAL MAST 
SURFACE FINISHES 
OPTIONAL.
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CLEAR ANODIZE

Ø5.25 - Ø13.50

GUY LUGS
LIGHT BLUE

GUY LUGS
VIOLET

GUY LUGS
WHITE

GUY LUGS
BLUE

GUY LUGS
BLACK

GUY LUGS
BROWN

GUY LUGS
RED

GUY LUGS
ORANGE

GUY LUGS
YELLOW

GUYING PLATFORM OPTIONAL

53.0 in
[1345.5 mm]

C.O.G.

2

YOKE ASSEMBLIES
REMOVED FOR CLARITY




